
 Conformation Rescue Show Results   Friday March 19 , 2010 

 Non-Regular Judge - Linda Braun 

 Puppies (3) 

2-4 Puppy Dog (1) Harmony Hills Married to the Mob –D. Witham (Best Opp.) 

4-6 Puppy Dog (1) Harmony Hills with a Revenge - K Peloquin and H Braddock | 

2-4 Puppy Bitch (1) Harmony Hills Legally Blonde-A. Lake and H Braddock (BOB Puppy) 

 Juniors- NONE  

 Regular Judge - Emmy Adasiewicz 

 Altered Dogs (6) 

Ambred (1) WTCH Copper Hill’s so I Herd RSE GSE JSE - D.McCormick  and K. Hubbard  

BBX (1) Sunpipers Mr. Majestic -  S.Conrow and K.Fertz  

Open Blue (2) Harmony Hills Cody Hinckley – K Peloquin 

Open Black (2) Hemlocks frontpgnews@ Silvercity - B Dean and K Chouinard –WD/BOS 

Reserve WD- Gods Gift Design by Buffcap – Nancy Gagon  

 Altered Bitches (2) 

Open Black (2) Mariners Good Ship Lollipop – K Miller (Winners Bitch, Best Of Winners) 

Reserve WB- StoneCircle Mov N Violation – A.St Pierre  

 Altered Best Of Breed  

ATCH Kylin’s Soakin up the Sun CD – K. Fertz and L. Caswell  

 Intact Dogs (6) 

12-18 (3) Checkerberry Apple Pohsh – K.Geiger  

BBX (1) Concordia’s Moon Shadow – P. Parker 

Open Blue (2) Sonrisehill Makers Mark- B Dean and F Haskins  

Open Black (2) Buff Cap Wild Spirit – Nancy Gagnon (Winners Dog) 

Open Red (2) Bayoulands Dream Keeper – J./M. Yuars (Reserve Winners Dog) 

 Intact Bitches (3) 

6-9 (1) Cowboys Nacho Mamma – Dennis Witham  

BBX (1) Sunpipers Tears on a River – K.Fretz (Winners Bitch, Best of Winners, Best of Opp) 

Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills Whos Who? Kathy Peloquin  



 Intact Best Of Breed 

CH. Halifax Prince of Tides – Fran Swanson  

Rescue Show Results   Saturday March 20, 2010     

 Conformation Judge: Margaret Cook 

 Non – Regular Classes 

 Juniors (4) 

8-12 Novice Junior (2) Lilly Menches –Best Junior 

13-17 Open Senior (2) Morgan Campbell- Reserve Junior  

 Puppies (6) 

2-4 Puppy Dog (1) Hemlocks Get up and Go – K Buckley (Best of Opp.) 

4-6 Puppy Dog (1) Pinnacles Irish Rogue – R. Mulligan   

2-4 Puppy Bitch (4) Harmony Hills Legally Blonde- A Lake and H Braddock (BOB puppy) 

 Altered Dogs (9) 

Ambred (1) WTCH Copper Hill’s so I Herd RSE GSE JSE - D.McCormick  K. Hubbard 

BBX (1) Sunpipers Mr. Majestic -  S.Conrow and K.Fertz  

Open Blue (2) Harmony Hills Cody Hinckley – K Peloquin (Winners Dog, Best Opp) 

Open Black (4) Croixfeus Carbon Copy- L.Boucher (Reserve Winners Dog) 

Open Red (1) Punchline Flye N Chigger – G Gullicksin 

 Altered Bitches (3) 

Open Blue (1) Kinnebrook Take A Look – L Whitlock  

Open Black (2) Mariners Good Ship Lollipop – K Miller (Winners Bitch, Best Of Winners) 

Reserve WB- StoneCircle Mov N Violation – A.St Pierre  

 Best Of Breed Altered 

ATCH Kylin’s Soakin up the Sun CD – K. Fertz and L. Caswell  

 Intact Dogs (21) 

6-9 (2) Terra Blue Ewe C Sparks Flyn – L. Butterworth  

9-12 (2) Buff Cap Valiant Tribute – Nancy Gagnon  

12-18 (4) Checkerberry Apple Pohsh – K.Geiger  

Ambred (1) Hemlocks Holiday Porter – S. Ruppel  

BBx (2) Sunpipers Prince of ScotLand – K. Gray and K. Fretz  

Open Blue (4) Copper Hills Racin 4 Hdstrong – L. Liebenow/ K. Hubbard (Reserve WD) 



Open Red Merle (1) Buff Cap Cowboy’s Like Us  - Linda Prager and Nancy Gagnon  

Open Black (4) Muddyfeet All or Nothing – L. Liebenow and Amanda Bushee (Winners Dog) 

Open Red (1) Bayoulands Dream Keeper – J./M. Yuars  

 Intact Bitches (12) 

6-9 (1) Cowboys Nacho Mamma – Dennis Witham( Winners Bitch/BOW) 

9-12 (1) Hemlocks Terra Blue Summer Time – S Ruppel and E. Adasiewicz    

12-18 (1) Alias Just for the Joy of it – F. Guerra 

Ambred (2) Terra Blue Lil Red Riding Hood – A./M. Campbell and E. Adasiewicz  

BBX (2) Sunpipers Tears on a River – K.Fretz  

Open Blue (2) Copper Hill’s Time Stands Still – K. Hubbard and J. Karras  - Reserve WB 

Open Red Merle (1) Hemlocks Twenty Four K – C. Booth and S. Ruppel  

Open Black (2) Heatherhill’s Stonepine Prvt Dancer – S. Ruppel  

 Intact Best Of Breed 

CH. Halifax Prince of Tides – F Swanson  

 Intact Best Of Opposite 

Ch. BriarCliff’s What a Gem – J. Karras  

 



 Conformation Rescue Show Results    Sunday March 2 1, 2010      

 Judge - Debra Hokannen 

 Non – Regular  

 Juniors (3) 

8-12 Novice Junior (1) Alexis Reidy 

8-12 Open Junior (1) Lilly Menches (Reserve Junior) 

13-17 Open Senior (1) Katherine Menches (Best Junior) 

 Puppies (6) 

2-4 Puppy Dog (2) Hemlocks Get up and Go – K Buckley (Best of Opp.) 

2-4 Puppy Bitch (4) Hemlocks Cinnamon Girl – S. Ruppel (Best of Breed Puppy) 

 Regular Classes 

 Altered Dogs (8) 

Ambred (1) Propwash Flye N Buzzb – G Gullikson (Reserve) 

BBX (1) Sunpipers Mr. Majestic -  S.Conrow and K.Fertz  

Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills Cody Hinckley – K Peloquin (Winners Dog, BOW, Best Opp) 

Open Black (4) Hemlocks Frontpgnews@ Silvercity – B Dean and K.Chouinard  

Open Red (1) Punchline Flye N Chigger – G Gullicksun 

 Altered Bitches (8) 

Open Blue (1) Kinnebrook Take A Look – L Whitlock (Winners bitch) 

Open Black (2) StoneCircle Mov N Violation – A.St Pierre (Reserve WB) 

 Best Of Breed Altered 

ATCH Kylin’s Soakin up the Sun CD – K. Fretz and L. Caswell  

 Intact Dogs (20) 

6-9 (2) Terra Blue Moonstone Checkered Flag- A/M. Campbell 

9-12 (1) Buff Cap Valiant Tribute – N Gagnon  

12-18 (6) Cossack Hemlocks Next Link – S. Ruppel and V.Hagman  

BBx (3) Concordias MoonShadow – P.Parker  

Open Blue (3) Buff Cap Sterling – L.Prager/ N. Gagnon (Reserve WD) 

Open Red Merle (2) Schaefer Vinelake Impulsive – J. Karras 

Open Black (3) Copper Hills City Limits – F. Guerra (Winners Dog/BOW) 



 Intact Bitches (16) 

6-9 (1) Cowboys Nacho Mamma – D Witham  

9-12 (1) Hemlocks Terra Blue Summer Time – S Ruppel and E. Adasiewicz    

12-18 (2) Alias Just for the Joy of it – F. Guerra (Winners Bitch) 

Ambred (3) Terra Blue Lil Red Riding Hood – A./M. Campbell and E. Adasiewicz  

BBX (2) Sunpipers Tears on a River – K.Fretz  

Open Blue (2) Copper Hill’s Time Stands Still – K. Hubbard and J. Karras (Reserve WB) 

Open Red Merle (1) Hemlocks Twenty Four K – C. Booth and S. Ruppel  

Open Black (2) Heatherhill’s Stonepine Prut Dancer – S. Ruppel  

Open Red (1) Stone Circle Driv N 2 Endanger – M. Lupien  

 Intact Best Of Breed 

CH. Halifax Prince of Tides – F Swanson  

 Intact Best Of Opposite 

Ch. BriarCliff’s What a Gem – J. Karras 



 Obedience Rescue Show Saturday March 20, 2010    

 Obedience – Judge: James Ashton 

 Regular Classes 
Novice A (2) Whippet (191.5) Waldersees Sydney Alan – L. Hebert 

Novice B (12) Aussie (197) Propwash Positraction – C. Fields (HIT & HIT Aussie) 

Open V (1) Aussie (190) Propwash Cloverhill Zorada – J/D. Barrett 

Open A (4) Aussie (184) W Lazy J Brookwood Gidget CD OTDc ATDsd JS-O GS-E RS-O  

Open B (3) (196.5) Pomeranian – Lovepats Can’t you hear my Heartbeat – H.Fonteneau 

Utility A (3) NQ 

 Non Regular Classes 
Sub-Novice (3) Aussie (197) Mariners Cinnamon Teal – J. Mason 

 Obedience Rescue Show Sunday March 21, 2010        

 Obedience – Judge: Denise LaCroix 

 Regular Classes 
Novice A (4)Golden (194.5) Twin Beau D’s Joyful Spirit – M. Marshall 

Novice B (15) Aussie (200) Propwash Positraction – C. Fields – HIT & HIT Aussie 

Open V (1) Aussie (187) Propwash Cloverhill Zorada – J/D. Barrett 

Open A (4) Aussie (184) ATCH Kylin’s Soakin Up the Sun CD – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 

Open B (3) Pomeranian (190) Lovepats Can’t you hear my Heartbeat – H.Fonteneau 

Utility A (2) NQ 

 Non Regular Classes 
Sub –Novice (4) Aussie (195) Mariners Cinnamon Teal – J.Mason 


